



---

**Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods  
and on the Globally Harmonized System of Classification  
and Labelling of Chemicals**

**Report of the Committee of Experts on the Transport of  
Dangerous Goods and on the Globally Harmonized System of  
Classification and Labelling of Chemicals on its seventh  
session**

held in Geneva on 12 December 2014

**Addendum**

**Annex I**

**Amendments to the eighteenth revised edition of the Recommendations  
on the Transport of Dangerous Goods, Model Regulations  
(ST/SG/AC.10/1/Rev.18)**

**Corrigendum**

- 1. Chapter 1.1, amendment to NOTE 1 after the heading of the Chapter, at the end**

*Insert*

In the title of Part II, add “and polymerizing” before “substances of Division 4.1”. After Part IV, add the following: “Part V: Classification procedures, test methods and criteria relating to sectors other than transport.”.

- 2. Chapter 2.0, before the amendment to 2.0.2.2**

*Insert*

2.0.1.1 For Class 4, Division 4.1, at the end, insert “and polymerizing substances”.

- 3. Chapter 2.0, in the amendment to 2.0.2.2, at the beginning**

*After* At the end *insert* of the first paragraph

**4. Chapter 2.1, amendments to 2.1.3.5.1**

Insert a new amendment *reading*

In (b), replace “such articles” by “fireworks”.

**5. Chapter 2.2, new 2.2.4**

*For* P200 (4) *read* P200 (5)

**6. Chapter 2.4, new 2.4.2.5.3**

*Delete*

**7. Chapter 3.2, Dangerous goods list, in the amendments for UN No. 3151 (three times)**

*For* LIQUIDS *read* LIQUID

**8. Chapter 3.2, Dangerous goods list, in the amendments for UN No. 3152 (three times)**

*For* SOLIDS *read* SOLID

**9. Chapter 3.3, in the new paragraph to be added at the end of SP204**

*For* may be carried *read* may be transported

**10. Chapter 3.3, in the new Note to be added at the end of SP225**

*For* dangerous good *read* dangerous goods

**11. Chapter 3.3, for new SP379, in the first paragraph**

*For* shall not be subject *read* are not subject

**12. Chapter 3.3, for new SP379, in the paragraph after sub-paragraph (d) (v)**

*For* carried *read* transported

**13. Chapter 3.3, for new SP386, at the end**

*For* carried *read* transported

**14. Chapter 3.5, in the amendment to 3.5.4.3, at the end of the amended text**

*Insert* The existing Note remains unchanged.

**15. Alphabetical index, new entries for UN Nos. 3151 and 3152**

*For* the existing entries *substitute*

HALOGENATED MONOMETHYLDIPHENYLMETHANES, LIQUID	9	3151
HALOGENATED MONOMETHYLDIPHENYLMETHANES, SOLID	9	3152

**16. Chapter 4.1, in the amendment for 4.1.1.12**

*For* program *read* programme

**17. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1**

Insert a new amendment *reading*

4.1.4.1, packing instruction P130, special packing provision PP67 Replace “and 0502” by “, 0502 and 0510”.

**18. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.1, packing instruction P200, in the table in new paragraph (4), for ISO 10691:2004**

For liquified *read* liquefied

**19. Chapter 4.1, 4.1.4.3, in the new packing instruction LP200, for Special packing provision L2**

For carried *read* transported

**20. Chapter 5.2, new paragraph 5.2.1.9.2, two first sentences**

For the existing text *substitute*

The mark shall indicate the UN number preceded by the letters “UN”, i.e. ‘UN 3090’ for lithium metal cells or batteries or ‘UN 3480’ for lithium ion cells or batteries. Where the lithium cells or batteries are contained in, or packed with, equipment, the UN number, preceded by the letters “UN”, i.e. ‘UN 3091’ or ‘UN 3481’ as appropriate shall be indicated.

**21. Chapter 5.4, new 5.4.1.5.12**

After the transport document *insert* , when required according to special provision 363,

**22. Chapter 6.5, third amendment to 6.5.2.1.1, first sentence (“In the last paragraph, after the sub-paragraphs, replace “Marking” by “Mark” and “element of the marking” by “mark”.”)**

*Delete*

**23. Chapter 6.5, third amendment to 6.5.2.1.1, in the amended text after sub-paragraph (h)**

For sub-paragraphs below *read* sub-paragraphs above

**24. Chapter 6.5, in the amendment to 6.5.2.2.4**

For In the first paragraph, second sentence *read* In the first paragraph, third sentence

**25. Chapter 7.1, in the amendment to 7.1.6.1, after the amended text**

*Insert* The existing Note remains unchanged.